OCT 3 0 2015

510-315-1249

p.2

ERCE ark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 12/02/2015

|--|--|--|

<i> </i>	C ON				
10 30 15 PATENTS ON 103674009					
	e record the analysed cocuments or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kuu lhuana Cha	Name: ErgonoTech, Inc.				
Kyu Hwang Cho	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2711 Centerville Road				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 19, 2015	Street Address: 2717 Contervine Read				
Assignment Merger					
	City: Wilmington 60000022 12890663				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement	State: DE 01 FC:8021 80.00 0P				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 19808				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No				
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Paterit Application No.(5)	D. Faterit No.(5)				
	8,643,715; 8,666,801				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2				
	mrored.				
Name: ErgnoTech, Inc.					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50				
Name: Ergno Lech, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352 Street Address: 5055 Business Center Dr. City: Fairfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352 Street Address: 5055 Business Center Dr. City: Fairfield State: CA Zip: 94534	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352 Street Address: 5055 Business Center Dr. City: Fairfield State: CA Zip: 94534 Phone Number: 408-307-5131	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352 Street Address: 5055 Business Center Dr. City: Fairfield State: CA Zip: 94534	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352 Street Address: 5055 Business Center Dr. City: Fairfield State: CA Zip: 94534 Phone Number: 408-307-5131 Docket Number:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352 Street Address: 5055 Business Center Dr. City: Fairfield State: CA Zip: 94534 Phone Number: 408-307-5131 Docket Number:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352 Street Address: 5055 Business Center Dr. City: Fairfield State: CA Zip: 94534 Phone Number: 408-307-5131 Docket Number: Email Address: chmyr@naver.com 9. Signature: /Kyu Hwang Cho/ Signature Kyu Hwang Cho	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 10/30/2015 Date Total number of pages including cover 5				
Internal Address: Suite 108 PMB 352 Street Address: 5055 Business Center Dr. City: Fairfield State: CA Zip: 94534 Phone Number: 408-307-5131 Docket Number: chmyr@naver.com 9. Signature: /Kyu Hwang Cho/ Signature Kyu Hwang Cho Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 10/30/2015 Date				

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

<u>Kyu Hwang Cho</u> ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: <u>8,666,801</u>, dated March <u>4,2014</u>, titled <u>LONG-RANGE LOCATION-SPECIFIC MENU-DRIVEN MOBILE PAYMENT PLATFORM MOUNTED ON VEHICLE DASHTOP, (the "Patent")</u>. ErgonoTech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 80% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 19 Oct. 2015

Assignor

[To be completed by notary public]

On this 19th day of October 2015 before me, HUNKIT KOWN DOWN! _____ the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ______ ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in FORTICAL OF County of _____ on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT Patent Number: 8,666,801

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

who signed the document to which this certificate is validity of that document. State of California 50 ano October 19, 2015 before me, Harkit Kaur Dhami, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) Cho personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/see subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(fes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official soal COMM. #1977103 OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SOLAND COUNTY Signature (Seal)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

Kyu Hwang Cho ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,643,715 dated February 4, 2014, titled REAL-TIME REMOTE-VIEWING DIGITAL COMPASS(the "Patent"). ErgonoTech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 80% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

[To be completed by notary public]

On this 19th day of October 2015 before m	e, Harkit Kour Dhami	, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appearedA		
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persacknowledged to me that he executed the sa	on whose name is subscribe	ed to the within instrument, and
County of Solano on the date set for	orth in this certificate.	
Notary Public	(see attached Acknowledgm	California ant

nd CA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT Patent Number. 8,643,715

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

who signed the document to which this certificate is validity of that document. State of California County of __Solano before me, Har Kit Kaur Dhamin Netary Public (insert name and title of the officer) on October 19, 2015 personally appeared Cho who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. HARKIT KAUR DHAMI COMM: #1977103 SOLANO COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 4, 2016 Signature

PAGE 6/7 * RCVD AT 10/30/2015 8:52:12 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/29 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:510 315 1249 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-53

PATENT